Consolidation : County SSD : ('01')

2025 DIGEST (CountySSD) |

Consolidation Values

R1

15,533 0.00 219,271,688

R3 2,942 2,427.49 77,753,355

R4 1,867 5,194.11 14,600,948

R5 7 68.79 81,198

R6 204 0.00 239,761

RA 6 0.00 137,368

RB 1,734 0.00 6,734,736

RF 8 0.00 34,416

0.00 24,850
\_—-zmm
2,153 0.00 24,231,864

A3 8 21.65 133,789

A4 503 4,501.68 7,057,340

A5 444 18,407.23 21,928,274

A6 1,091 0.00 1,765,026

AB 3 0.00 4,854

AF 2 0.00 16,915

AI 4 0.00 1,016,239
_—_mm
| 302.20 351,814
\——-mm
57.27 197,861

V4 195 3,047.35 4,629,820

V5 843 109,227.86 121,480,716

0.00 2,189
\_—-ﬂm
60 12,210.00 10,939,006
\l——-ﬂm
60 12,210.00 10,939,006
\_—-mm
0.00 11,144,271

c3 56 66.27 514,000

c4 109 576.26 3,832,392

5 10 423.44 1,296,287

CA 2 0.00 248,000

CF 238 0.00 24,795,464

c 196 0.00 12,770,404

cp 15 0.00 46,756,866

cz 5 0.00 14,690
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0.00 15,712,652

13 2 0.75 3,440

14 30 182.47 806,560

15 7 719.28 1,046,290

IF 9 0.00 48,951,941

1I 11 0.00 8,287,595

P 5 0.00 10,852,112

0.00 309,077

\_—_za—m
0.00

u2 14 0.00 27,660,262

U4 4 0.00 2,844

0.00 7,588

\_—-m

0.00 36,963

E1l 201 3,067.61 21,289,525

E2 249 253.85 4,940,845

E3 23 211.27 796,157

E4 22 52.51 138,789

E6 7 20.94 995,447

E8 2 0.00 161,227

0.00 235,000

\_—-m—m

4,362 5,084,040

\_—m—m

1,385 9,137,791

\——n—m

660,632

II__-_E!_
‘ 0.00

35,446 161,040.28 782,062,430

Gross Taxable: Acres / Value >> 157,434 742,529,471

Total Real Property 566,691,481

Total Personal Property 160,955,527

Consolidation Exemptions

Taxtype Excode |  Count|  Exempt Amount BOND EXEMPT|  Net Digest|

543,097,420

1
STATE 1,892 11,776,260 0
STATE S1 1,078 2,156,000 0
STATE S5 65 4,746,490 0
STATE S9 1 50,831 0
STATE SA 2 87,954 0
STATE SC 980 1,960,000 0
STATE sD 2 82,102 0
STATE SG 1 85,462 0
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STATE
STATE
STATE
STATE

COUNTY M & O
COUNTY M & O
COUNTY M & O
COUNTY M & O
COUNTY M & O
COUNTY M & O
COUNTY M & O
COUNTY M & O
COUNTY M & O
COUNTY M & O
COUNTY M & O
COUNTY M & O

SCHOOL M & O
SCHOOL M & O
SCHOOL M & O
SCHOOL M & O
SCHOOL M & O
SCHOOL M & O
SCHOOL M & O
SCHOOL M & O
SCHOOL M & O
SCHOOL M & O
SCHOOL M & O

SN
SP

92
1,672
1,043

7,714,262
79,487,953

3,614,507
87,670,230

0
0
0

mwetomsse w0
I T T E—

L1

S1
S5
S9
SA
SD
SF
SG
S]

SP

I B T E—

S1
S5
S9
SA
SD
SF
SG
S]

SP
SV

1,892
980
1,078
65

1

19

1

60
1,672
1,043

1,078
65
1

19

60

1,672
1,043

11,776,260
9,660,056
2,156,000
4,746,490

50,831
87,954
82,102
57,604,763
85,462
7,714,262
3,614,507
87,670,230

18,257,028
2,156,000
4,746,490

10,000
87,954
82,102

57,604,763

85,462
7,714,262
3,614,507
87,670,230

0
0
4,746,490
50,831
87,954
82,102
57,604,763
85,462
7,714,262
3,614,507
87,670,230

0
4,746,490
10,000
87,954
82,102
57,604,763
85,462
7,714,262
3,614,507
87,670,230

I T E—

SPECIAL SERV
SPECIAL SERV
SPECIAL SERV
SPECIAL SERV
SPECIAL SERV
SPECIAL SERV
SPECIAL SERV
SPECIAL SERV
SPECIAL SERV
SPECIAL SERV
SPECIAL SERV

L1

S1
S5
S9
SA
SD
SF
SG
S]

SP
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1,892
980
1,078
65

1

19

60
1,672

11,776,260
9,660,056
2,156,000
4,746,490

50,831
87,954
82,102
57,604,763
85,462
7,714,262
3,614,507

0
0
4,746,490
50,831
87,954
82,102
57,604,763
85,462
7,714,262
3,614,507

557,280,554

560,500,673

557,280,554
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SPECIAL SERV

DESCRIP
AGRICULTURAL
COMMERCIAL
CONSERVATION
FLPA
INDUSTRIAL
PREFERENTIAL
RESIDENTIAL

UTILITY

DESCRIP

HDE

MOBILE HOME
MOTOR VEHICLE

TIMBER

1,043 87,670,230 87,670,230
saseoms e e
129 751,958,683 484,928,972
COUNT ACRES VALUE40
4,208 22,930.56 56,154,301
1,206 1,065.97 101,372,374
1,046 112,332.48 126,310,586
60 12,210.00 10,939,006
256 902.50 85,969,667
2 302.20 351,814
22,315 7,690.39 318,878,320
20 0.00 27,670,940
29,113 157,434.10 727,647,008
COUNT ACRES VALUE40
0 0.00 0
1,385 0.00 9,137,791
4,362 0.00 5,084,040
17 0.00 660,632
5,764 0.00 14,882,463

Code Count Special Serv

FSW 1892 11,776,260
S1 1078 2,156,000
S5 65 4,746,490
S9 1 50,831
SA 2 87,954
SC 980

SD 2 82,102
SG 1 85,462
SJ 60 7,714,262
SN 92

SP 1672 3,614,507
SV 1043 87,670,230
L1 980 9,660,056
SF 19 57,604,763
Total 185,248,917
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Special Serv

Gross Taxable 742,529,471

Less Exemptions 185,248,917

Net Taxable 557,280,554
MILLS 0.00230000
TAXES 1,281,745

I, Deborah Lofton, receiver of tax returns in and for said county, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing
is a true and correct consolidation of all the tax returns from the taxpayer (or assessed against defaulters) in said
county of Crisp County for the year 2025, and duplicate digests have been made and delivered to the county
governing authority and tax collector of said county as required by law

.Witness my hand and official signature, this day of , 20 R.T.R.
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